BALTIMORE COUNTY., MARYLAND

- EFFERSON RUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eugene J. CLirrorp. P.E ‘Wa. T. MaLzan
Hay 30, 1973

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 185 - ZAC = March 27, 1973
Property Owner: Reisterstown Federal Savings and Loan Association
N/W/S of Chestnut Hill Lane, E of Reisterstown Road
Special Hearing for a use permit for the use of land in a
residential zone
District 4

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

No major traffic probloms are anticipated by the request for
parking in a residential area.

Very truly yours,

=7
,/’%' e “V/ J/ '/Z(‘ e

v

fas:
Michael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate

MSF/pk



PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING M

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER e L can: Agdaclation

I, or we fielseratowi ederol Sovinedegal owner..._of the p:nfe::gn i
situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the descrip o,
plat attached hercto and made a part h-_xreot, hereby petition :ur': cg::n:v
Hearing Under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimoi ¥

to determine whokher or net the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning
Comwissioner should approve._ituse permit for the,

for a parking area to meet and exceed the parkiug requirement of Section 109, 2b 5,
PR conditions and requirements set out in Section 409.4 of

ber, 1971, Interim Edition), ab-e

pursuant to, and subject to all the

the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (Septem
on the zoning plats and destriptions filed herewah.

Soe attached description

roperty is to be posted and advertisvd us prescribed by Zoning

U . agree to pay expenscs of ahove Special Hearing advertising ) *
tingyate., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are
bespund by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore y

aflog ! to the Zoning lLaw for Baltimore County.

__Reisters

town Federal §
i

e i
3al1 Buner

Belaterstown, Md. 2l3¢

"~ "Contract

T FIGTESEARE's ALEorney

. - rde
5 Jomer BaRotan
- Address204
Towson,

Y ORDERED By the
. day of yapch. .. 196213,
advertised, as required

vest Pennsylvanis Avenue
Moaryland 21504 823-1800
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this . 23md__.

that the subject matter of this petitien he

by the Zoning Law of Baltimore Caunty, xmn two

* of general circulatior throughout ~1'timore County, tha

v :::;::i;r:e pugted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zonil-.l

. Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, Cou:ty g::w Building in
--day

S— 1 S

on theoc..

Towson, Baltimore County,
ati0:00. 0" clock_As___M.
iy 4
ez
W (AR
Gl Count:
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

We?

T
7 Lt

(over)

-

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL H BEFORE THE
Beginning 177 31" from
corner of Resterstown Read and 1

Chestnut Hill Lane - dth District

(A

DEPUTY ZONING

Reisterstown Federal Savings and COMMISSIONER
Loan Association - Petitioners
NO. 73 268-SPH (Item No. 1585) i OoF

BALTIMORE COUNTY

¥
3

b
o~
B
R

This Petition represents a request for a Special Hearing to actermine if
a permit should be granted for off-street parking on a residentially zoned

parcel, pursuant to Section 409, 4 of the Baltimere County Zoning Regulations.

The property in question contains . 6 of an acre, more or less, and is located

177 fect northeast of Reisterstown

on the north side of Chestnut Hill Lane,
Road in the Fourth Election District of Baltimore County.

Testifying in behalf of the Petitioners were Arthur C. Jensen, “resident

of the Reisterstown Federal Savings and Loan Association; Robert N. Bond,

a civil engineer whe prepared the Petitioners® site plan; and Hugh Gelston,

real estate appraiser and broker.

Testimony indicated that the subject parcel les adjocent to and binds on

k a commercially zoned parcel owned by the Petitioners, and located at the

corner of Reisterstown Road and Chestnut Hill Lane. The commercial site is

to be improved with a brick buiiding of colonial design that will house the

Improvements include a

Reisterstown Federal Savings and Loan Association.

rea for customers. However,

drive-in window in the building and a parki

3
in order to comply with the Baltimere County Parking Regulation, and to insure

£ that sufficient off-strect parking will be provided, the Petitionsrs have pur

chased the subject property to supplement the commercially zoned parking

sidential parcel is planned ta be 1

area. Approximalely onc-half of the

fur the parking of 28 vehicles. Said parking area will be paved with black-top

ORD % A

B paving and graded in such a manner as lo prevent surface water run-off on

s along the northe ramost property

surrounding propertics  Screening exi

lire in the form of evergreen trees that vary in height from five to fourteen

Toem 10§

5 i IFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZOWING
m— m:: A MALTINORE COURTY OFFICE oF

2 County Office Buf Iding
¥ 111 M Chesipeske Averue
Tewson. Marylend 21204

]
i
j

Your Petition has been rectived and sccapted for filing

this, 208k day of. Sorah 1973.

Petitiomr_jalstarstmn Bwiaral fevings &

Lesn Agsesietion '
Patitioner's Attorney jeuas B Balan Reviewad b li
m'whlil-u‘t Baltard €o.y ttes
L s, Marylond 20007

i fect. Additional screcning to consist of denee evergreen shrubs, a minimum
| of feur feet in height, will be provided across the full width of the lot adjacent

to the northernmost boundary of the parking a
It was the Petitioners contention that the proposed use of the commercial
parcel would be more compatible with the surrounding arca and residences

than many or most, of the usos permitted under the present B, L zoming

i
1

classification. A fast food restaurant previously proposed for the site was
cited a8 one of the more objectionable uses that could take place under the
B. L. classification

The Petitioners' real estate expert deseribed the zoning surcounding
the subject parcel as being commercial on two sides, the southernmost side

and the property on the opposite Side of Chesnut Hill Lane. Consequently, it

was his opinion tha the commitment of the vacant residential parcel for park

¢ necded off - trect parking, and

ing would benefit the acighborhood by providi
a substantial use that should ha e the effect of stabilizing its present resi-
dential classification.

Nuae of the adjoining residents attended the hearing or submitt

| protest
letters, and there werv not adverse comments regarding the Pelitioners’ site

plan by County and State agencies that reviewed his plan.

After reviewing the above testimony, it is the opinien of the Deputy

Zoning Commissioner that a commercial parking use on the residentially zon-

| 5 ed .6 of an acre parcel would not be detrimental to the health, suieiy and
= N
general welfare of the community and would, in fact, benefit said ¢ mmunity
by providing an apparently unobjectionable use that should have the effect of
stabilizing the present residential character of the property.
= Therefore, [T IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of
-
Balti County this /5 of May 1973, tuat ithe requested use for
" commereial pi rking on the herein described residential parcel should be and
= the same is hereby Granted, subject, however, to the following restrictions:
=1
2 -
e S — =
: o - -
e >

q_l. Malany €8%es  BALTIMORE COUNTY CFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZCNIAG
F * A 3

County OFfice Buf 1ding
111 W Chasspeske Averue
Towson, Haryland 21204

Your Petition has besn recefved and accepted for filing

day of. Sarsh 1973.

this, .

Patitioner gl pevings b
Lesn A

Petitioner's Attorneyjompn Do allen  Reviewad by
- ‘r Bil."h ilord €oey

Sawrt
Guings Wills, Rerylond 21107

) trom adjoining residenc

L. Approval of a site plan for said use by the Department
of Public Vorks and the Office of Planning and Zoning,

2. Notes on said plan shall include the hours of use and
an indication that the lot will be secured after such
hours; the type of paving, screvning and lighting; and

hting shall be free standing, dirccted away

and shall nat cxeced a

height of ten feet,

. g
uty Zaning L'umm:nﬂunl'r of
Baltimere “ounty 1+

D FOR Fr.ING

ORBEE RiCEIYE

Bulttmore Gounty, Maryland
Brpartment @1 Public Foiks
COUNT, OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Barear of Engineeving

TLLawonmH N Dives. P K cHiEr

23 April 1973

¥r. 5. Eric DiNenna
2oning Commissioner
Sourty OFfics Building
Tewsen, Marylana 2120,

et Item #1685 {1972-1973)
Proporty Ownor: Relsterstow
N/W/S of Chestnut Hill Lane, £
Presont Zomings D. R. 3.5
Propesed Zening: Spacial Hearing for a use permit for the
land in a residential zcne
Districts b No. Acress

an Aszosistion

use of

0030 acres

Dear DiNensas

The following cmments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to
this office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes in ccnnection with
the subject item.

jitd :

atown Road (Md. 1LO) 43 a State Road; therefore, all improvesenis,
o State Roadr

Rolste:
intersecticns, and antrances on this rcad +!11 ke subject to
Comuission requirenents.

Chestnut B111 lane, an existing putl . read, 1s propeied to te improved
in the future as a 30-foot closed-type rcidiay sross sect’ n on a 50-foot right-
of<uay, Highvay fmproversnts ineluding h.iesy right-of-way and a fillat area for
sight distance at the Hoistarsiown Read intersecticn togother with any nocossary
rovartible easements for slopmwill be required in sunnection with any grading
or building pervit application,

fie
rds .

Tns entrance locations are subject to approval by the Depart-ent of
moring and sha eonstructed in accordance with Baltimore County

Sediment Centrols

srading and stabilization
. private and publiz holdings
necassary for all

Development cf this property through stripping,
~ould result in a sedizent pollution problam, damagi
dcmatrean of the property. A grading perait is, therefore,
crading, including the otripping of top seil,




Mr, S, Ertc Diflonra Iren 165
April 23, 1973
Pare

Storm Drain:

Relsteratown Road (Md. 1LO) is a State Road. Thererore, drainage require-
ments as thay affect the road com under the jurisdiction of the Maryland State
Roads Commission.

The Petiticher mist provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary er
to prevent creating any nuisancas or damages b adjacent properties,
especia by the concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem
: which nay rusult, dus Lo improper gre2ing or improper installation of drainage
facilities, would be the full rosponsibility of the Petiticners

¥ Waters

Public water supply 18 available to serve this nroperty.

Sanitary Sewers

Public sanitary sewsrage i5 available to serve this property. The
Patitionar i3 cauticaed ihat no encroachment by comstructien of any structure,
including footings will te paraitted within County righta-of-way or utilitiss'
sasements. It is the res;cmsibllity of the Patitlcner to ascortain and clarify all
¢ and to initlate suck on as nay ko nacessary
f-uay. Daring the o
be afforded by the contractor to provent dama
. The protectdon tharsot and any damaze Sustat
of the Petitiorer,

rmont of thin aite, protectl
%0 axinting or proposed uti
would ba the full responsibilit]

Yery truly yours, -

ELLSWCOATH N.

SIVER, P.E
s PiEs
Chiaf, Burcau of Engincering

t ~

EDIEAN FaRemn
T-N.d, Xoy Sheet

85 N.Ha 3B Position Sheot
§i.W. 17 Tepo

ST Tax “ap

2¢1 uacrge k. Reler

— Baurivore County, MARYLAND
DepARTMENT OF HEALTH———

] JEFFERSON BUILDING DONALD J. ROOP, MB., MFH.
: TOWSON, MARVLAND 21204 Mareh 30, 1973

DemuTe wa T AND COWNTY KELLTH GFmCER.

Mr. S. Rric DiNenma, Zoning Commimsioner
0ffice of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

‘ Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNeona:!

Cowmants on Item 185, Zoning Advisery Conmittes Maating
Mareh 27, 1973, are as follows:

Proparty Ownar: Relsterstown Fedaral Savi

oan A
Location: ¥/W/S of Chesenut Hill Lans, E o* R
tova Ri

Prasent Zoning: D.R. 3.5

Proposed Zoming: Speeinl Hearing for a use parmit for
ths uoe of land in o residential zome

Disceict: &

He, Agres: 0.6030

tropolitan water and wewsr are svailable, no
health hazerd is anticipat

Very truly yours,

Theo! #, Daviim, Director
OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

A¥Bimn

March 28, 1973

State Highway Adminis

e, S. Erfc DiNeana
onfng Commissioner

County OFfica Bldg.

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re! ITEW 185

2.A.C. meeting 3/27/73
Property Owner’ Refstersiows
Federa! Sevings & Loan Assoc,
Location: N/W/S of Chestaut
Hill Lane, E, of Reistorstown
Road (Route 140)
Present Zoning: B.R. 3.5
Proposed Zoning Spacial
Hearfng for a use permit for
the use of land in a residential
zone - District &
No. Acres: 0.6030

Att: Mr. Jobn J. Ofllon

Dear Mr. DfNennat

The subject indicztes a proposed 24! wide antrance from Reister:
Road. The minimum standard width for a commercial entrance. from a Sta
Highway s 25'. There must be a minimum of 5' tangent from the property
Tine to the cntrance.

o The dimensfon of the radius return at the corner must be indicated

There fs an 80' right of way proposed for Reisterstown Road (40
from centar) that must be indicated.

The plan should be revised prior to the hearing.

The entrance from Reisterstown Road w1l be subject to approval
and permit from the State Highway Administration,

The 1972 average dafly traffic count for this section of Relsterst
foad {3 ... 23,100 venicies. o

Very truly yours,

Charles Lee, Chief

Nevelopment £ngl “aaring Section
Lol

Nl O (Psyss,

byt John E, Mayers

“" Rsst. Devalopment Engineer

ey

CL1JEArDk

P.0. Box TIT | 300 West Prasion Sirest, Baitimare, Maryland 21203

Baltimore County Fire Department William D. Fromm

TORONOIEKBANS B 3. ERIC DINENNA
Blorcree p
Softersan Betldieg Canary OMies Batiding
4 Austin Deitz o 308 111 W, Chesaponha dra.
Chist | Towsen, 4, 3184 ]
s p ey

) BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Towson, Maryland 21204

T30

ol oe i

Office of Planning and Zonin

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Mr. ik P,l (Do, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee

Apdl 17, 1973

Me. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Gifize of Planning end Zoning

Baltimors County Office Building

Tawson, Maryland 21204

Property Owner: Reisterstown Fedesal Savings and Loan Associaon

Location: N/W/S of Chestnut Hill Lane, E of Reisterstuwn Road

Ttem No., 185 Zoning Agenda Tuesday, March 27, 1972

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Gentlemen: omme! .

: Comments on Hem 185, Zoning Advisory Commities Meeling, March 27, 1973, are as follows:
Pursuant to your request, the refersnced property has been surveyed i
by this Bureau and the comments bDelow marked with an "x'" are applicabl
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

Property Ownar: Reisterstown Faderol Savings and Loan Association

Location: N/W/S of Chestnut Hill Lane, E of Reisterstawn Rood

Presont Zoning: D.R.3.5

Proposed Zoning: Special Hearing for G use permit for the use of land in o residential zone
Districr: 4

MNo. Acres; 0.6030 acres

( ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property aré required and
shall be located at intervals of feet along an
approved road in accordance with Waltimore County Standards
as published by the Department of Public Works.

{ ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site,
( ) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

1f there is i ba o drive=in window, it mut be indicated on tha site plan along with sufficient
stacking spaces for cars. The plon must also be revised to indicate the proposed widening and the
porking selback adjusted for the widening.

€& maximum aillowed by the Fire Department .

{ ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.

(%) 5. The buildings and struciures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
National Pire Protection Association Standard No. 101
"lae Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.

) 6. Site plans are approved as drawn.

( ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.

Very truly yours,

St
John L. Wimbley y

(/ Planning Specialist 11
Project Planning Division
Office of Planning and Zoning

Noted and
Approved:

Tng ©rd Ty Chic!
Special Tnspetion Division Pire Prevention Bureau

mls
4/25/72

Law Orrices or
NOLAN, PLUMNBOYY & WiLLiAMS
204 WEaT PENNBTLVANIA AVENUE

Tawaon, MARYLAND 21204 AREA €SOE 301
ptrey
May 16, 1973 #23-700

The Honorable James E. Dver

Deputy Zoning Commissic. .t for Baltimore Co.
County Office Bulldirg

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for special hearing for Reisterstown
Federal Savings & Loan Association #73-268-5PH

Dear Mr. Dyer:

garding the minor o g and a note regarding the
Association's hours to be placed on the approved plan which will form a
part of the Order, Mr. Bond of W. T. Ballard Company, the engineers,
indicate that these plats will be very promptly filed with your office
probably on Thursday, May 17, 1973.

This office has been contacted by Mr, Dillon and Mr. Byrne
n

We appreciate your promptness with regard to this Order
since the Association is most anxious to begin construction. If there
are any proulems, please immediately contact either Mr. Williams or
myself,

Sincerely yours,

James D Nolan

JDN:ak

ce: Nolan H. Rogers, Esquire

ce: Mr. George Turner &
Mr. Arthur Jensen

cc: Mr. Robert N. Bond

Wileon T. Ballard Co.
17 Gwynn Mills Court
Owings Mills, Md. 21117

ZONING UsPARTMENT
[ 2

—— mp—— e
N ek .
WO T, BALLARD - 1488 d
WILBON 7. DALLARD: .. FaRsiSHT
RORERY . B0, s4mon ot reammt s e o Rk
EBMUNG B HART, viee Pmtme A
THE WILSON T. BALLARD GOMPANY : > G

CONBULTING ENaIHEERS

May 17, 1973

5] 5 |

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
Wall Map Original Duplicals Troci 200 Shes!
LA L N i o O I B T N T

Descriptions checked and L
outline plotted on map

Caltimore County Office
of Planning & Zoning

Zzanty Office Puilding

Towson, Maryland

Attni  Mr. James Burns

Re: Reisterstown Pederal Savings
&

Loan Assoc.ation Petition number added to

Hedwsmion Mrest outline
Gentleman: Denied
Ve are transmitting herewith four (4) copies of the plat
showing the layout of the nite for the proposed construction of a Granted by

new bank building at the mor orner of the ot ZC, BA, CC, CA

Reisterstown Road and Chestmut Hill Road in Reisterstosn.

v
Reviewed hy: Revised Plans:

The plat has been revised in accordance with comments re=
Tt Change in outline or description,

cedved from your offica as followss A2

— _No

s the entire Previous case: Map #

1. Extension of the proposed screening scros
width of parcel 2.

2, Addition of & mote pertaining o business and employee
hours.

Very truly yours,

HE WILSON T. JALLARD COMPANY 3 5
2, o : - - ST

By L S x : X - R s

Rie/TL S (S 3

€C: Holan, Plumhoff & Willlama ] > ; : P 2 ; :
Reisteratown Federal Savings & Luan ...oclation ; : S A , el
Pile - RS § e Spe 0




T
+

of the 3rd or N 4B*17'35" E, 04 fegt Line of the aforementioned ind porcel | Being & oart of tho land which was conveyed from Mary Agatha ¥ mrer

3 of Cagper te Meurer and with & part of the southernmoc 3 of Lota T and 4 ! to H, Prod Cooper ang k. Kuth Ceoper, 1o wife, by desd dated Pabruary 13,
2 ! of Block “E" Section Two Academy Acren aforessid, { 1362, and reconded wong the Land Records of Baltimore County, Maryland, in
it {3) ¥ BE*15'19° ¥, 101.0% feet to a pipe now aet at the end of the | Liber Wik %955, Polio 625,
* 2nd or N B1*42'25% W, 160,00 feet iine of the land described in a desd from :
| M. Pred Cooper and th Cooper, his wife, to Annte M. Trine, Widow, -
| o= %illiam Edwin Leng, her con, dated Lecember -1
| Land Records of Haltimore County, Maryland, i I
| v said pipe nol ect be |
I | thence leaving the linss o 5
i ke outlines of the 1
,' with aud binding reversely on the afores :
e 260,00 feet line of Coaper o Trine !
moal e -Land Ky 3 ; ] 2 f i (B} 5 WienivaIe @ 260,00 ¢ i
R < : hersof and to interscct the 5th or & 0°17" i
¥ pelogi iy :l‘ X SN A Savinge Ain | aforementicned fnc | of Coepor to Moure { &
I :‘:,: m-v”y“ ‘ s nc the Land | N 487150197 E, 101. 4 from tha ond thoroot nal |
s L e LAk a“orementioned {
being located §
¥ and binding en the
'
{5) o
0.5020 acres of {
attached hereto nn i
parcel which Lo proient = Prepared bys
: Subject to n ELom A the northenst j
i aide of the lat ami Znd L 7 land an anown
‘[ on Baltimors County Pureau o 2|
b L curds ¢ cre County, Maryland, er WJH 3654, Paliu 7, and ! Sieet Aot 85l {
| e \ing on the ond or N 419520257 W, £4.05 feet 1ine of the northeast side of the sbove mon wn
! Aforement L ans from Cooper to Meurer, on.Baltimare County Siremu of i

Subject lse to'a 10
the southeast side of the 3ri 1

(2) N B1=eueA3 W, 84 T9 € tn a pipe now set at the end therwo”

wet line of Block “E® Section Two

P - 7 the horoin deserited
and o intersect the 3 AB*17'3%

5 shown on a plat recordes mmong the Land Records of Baltimare

thown on Baltimore County Burcau of Land Acquisition Flat i

Asndomy Acres
County, Marylane, in Plat Book GLB 23, Folio 107
N 4B*15010% B, 10,97 feat frem the pouthwent cormer of Lot No. 2, thense

leaving the lamds of Cooper to Bertuch and running with and binding on & part

i¢ point being

2013 5 Sof 3

i.
i,

BALTINORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING Lot
&ﬁ a _— County OFfice Bullding
11 Chesapaske Avenuve

1, Haryland 21204

Tows

- Your Patition has been received and accepted for filing

this__ “ _ diyof P 1973,

: Petisioner: 2&/.:1;!’572«@ LAl St s e
Sy anum..,/zz- y..ﬂ:.fﬂaﬂ_.m: Aeelor. oL I
RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133 4pri2 16 = 19 73 ] /fﬁ)"ﬁ({i{.wg.ﬁ;/ ? Aty . Hhl LdLE. X
Location of Sa:_./{i.. ..AQ..dﬁfﬂﬂlfﬂ;{é..édd{t.__...__.,,__.__,,,,

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of b - » SLdE . 2 2z 5 ZRRS Fouteas. 2L, I

% trie Dinenna

“oning Com'ssloner of 3altinore County b
| Posted by /

vuse of retume DU P

was inserted in THE COMMUNITY TIVES, a weekly newspaper published

in Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week for — one TSt

weekd bofore the 16t day of AprAL 1973 thot is 1o xay, the

same

was inseried in the issuedof  ApFil 12, 1973,

SYROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Jnc.

g
q
d4
|
Z
g
e

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the aznezed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published In Towson, Baltimure County, Md., emescdecesth

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

By Of —ooo MAY oo, 10.T3., the fiest publication

‘appeazing on the.....124h . day of - ARFAR oo

cx_one_time _ msscesslwosssds before the 18 ________

y"'ﬂﬁ; ]ﬂll it i ”,' i .a!!-‘!li i:- ,.-:,l!;i*sﬁi"m‘
| SRSEES ‘ tligh *iiﬂﬁaﬂr{!ﬁﬁgﬁ.ﬂ AT o !ﬁ;ﬂ il i
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" = PARCEL FOR WHICH ]
-4 !‘r PARKING PERMIT I
2|} RequesTED ﬁi
2 Fl
|2~ il
gl
Eil
T,
/7 oy
' I
!
= ;go}?':whﬁ SENIOR 1
P
- — ) I TMINSTER
| == MD NaT'L.
| NK
|
; L | |
g 1 '
|
]
r |
] 9 ‘ r‘n,j == s § a [ _§ Ground
= T T So ok = LOCATION _PLAN
g - v 2 r :
= lgi] | o g o Seaier 1700
- \Fod ! i a3 =} TYPICAL LIGHT STANDARD
> o Row of F = | Not ta Scake
oo ; n:c:ymtﬂg':n; @) I | e
, A4 . ] I 0 |
) , tary | ! LTI
5 | 18| e | o= :—_____i
] o | ! z 1.Froposed parking area in residentyal zor te te used for passenger vehicles only. Mo
i i I‘ Hu.l l ' i loading service ar any uses other than o tar pascenger vehicles will be perw“lcd,
] i i i 5= <= ,,,_,T g} | 2.Froposed parking 1ot will be properiy m toall tin
SRS TENN ! y | i 55 E ’r a (I) 3.Proposed parking ict will be used on a daily basis guring business hours.
’ ‘,‘\.‘““_m\h_: , ] I g ! \ a _:{;“"’yﬂ e | A.Proposed parking ‘ol will be drained as shown o Whe plan
CENTER l ; | 7 ; ¥ _*“l"vnmcpwnm £y S.Farking ot paving section wil] consist of s cun stone Base with bituminaus concrele
i | Lo Easement ——— bt
r ! H o —1 = b-3ite Lishting e
1 | O L 10]storm ¢ o5, a.fear pa.king area to be (lluminates by Hood |ights Tounted on the rear of the building
l |“‘\‘,,:‘ | 1 | ‘ : I g‘ H J‘V‘HITc'll» Jvcmlqc X T pncn'—\m.:o- e ] and arranged to reflect Light aday from adjacent propertics.
(=) \ [ REISTE RSToWN = |_ b.Front of building to be i!lluninated by four(d)colonial style light standards located as
—_— x.“‘enln X F"'.L{EilAl E’ shown on the plan. & detail of the luminyire and standard is also '\hM hereon.
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NOTES

1.Proposed parking area in residential zone is to be
loading service or any uses sther than parking ror nis

v passenger vehicles only. Mo
hicles will be permitted,

at all tives,

2.Proposed parking lot will be properly maintaine
3.Proposed parking lot will be used on 3 daily basis during busiress hours
4.Proposed parking 1ot w 11 be araincd as shoun on the plan.
S.Parking ot paving sectian wi'l consist of crusher run stone bise ~ith bitumnous concrefer
surfacing.
b.5ite Lichting
a.Hear parking area to be illuminated by flood lights mounted on the rear of ihe lxuldmg
and arranged to reflect light away from adjacent properties.

b.Front i building to be illuninated by four(8)colonial -t;lr licht standards lot\lt: b
shown on the plan. 4 detail of the luminaire and slandard i also shown hereon

7.¥ropased screening to consist of a planting of dense everarecn shrubs four(4)fcet minimm |

in haigh
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EXHIBIT 7 _

REISTERSTOWN FEDERAL SAVINGS & LCAN ASSOCIATION
REISTERSTOWN, MARYLAM™

LOCATION PLAN FOR PROPOSED BUiLDING

AT INTERSECTION OF REISTERSTOWN ROAD

AND CHESTNUT HILL LAN 4
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR{ BUSINESS

PARXING IN RESIDENTIAL ZONE

EALTIMORE  COUNTY, MARYLAND
ELECTION DISTRICT 4TH

.

PREPARED BY:
THE WILSOM T. IAI.LlIﬂ 0.
CONSULTING™ ENGINEERS
OWINGS MILLS, MARYLANO
DATE:FEB. 26,1973
DWG. NO.301-44 SK2'
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Reisterstown Federal Savings

AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

September 24, 1973

!'r. Jack Wimbley
Baltimore County Office
of Planning & Zoning
County Office Building
Towson, “aryland, 21204

Re: Special hearing for off street parking in a residential
zone, granted 5/18/73 # 73-268-SFH

Dear Mr. Snyder:
By not utilizing full extent of parking area as previously

shown, we realize that any future expansion would require a
special hearing.

Sincerely/,you:s,,’ / //
&3 LA
> / LA
A‘-,,, &l =4

Ceorgé A. Turner, Jr.
Executive Vice President

GAT/ss

319 MAIN STREET & WEISTERSTOWN MARYLAND 21136 « 8332226
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VAN REUTH 4 WEIDNER, INC.
cwvie ENGINEERS ¢ SURVEYORS

BALTIMORE, MARY LAND, 21212

DATE : SEPTEMBER 4,1973
PREFARED By .

5503 YORK RD.
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ANALYSIS OF OFFSTREET. PARKING P.EQIJ!D.EMENTS
BASED ON SECTION 409 OF THE BALTI
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z 6Ll44 SF o
First Floor — Ws— =Say % Spaces
2405 5F
Second ﬂnor-fmﬁ—sr -5ay 5 5paces

Total=1 Spaces Spaces Rguired

e i Sl b1 HEREB’# REQUE TED THAT A EEIMIT BE GRAN]
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0.6030 ‘Im nnm:ﬂ.

‘. PARK

|

LOCATION PLAN
Scoe: "= 100’

NOTES
1. Pioposed parking area in residential zane
other than

k is to be used for passenger vehic'es only, No
feading seivice or any uses parking for passenger wehicles will be permitted

2. Proposed parking lot will oe 2roperly maintained at ail tines.

3. Proposed parking 1ot will be used
secured after business hours.

on a daily basis dufing Susiness hours, and 4ill be

4. Froposed parking lot will be crained as shown on the pian
5. Parking lot paving section will ccasist of crusher run stone base with bituminous concrete
surfacing.

b. dite Lighting
a.Front of building to be il'uminated by four (4) colonial style light standards [ocated
as show on the plan, A detail of ihe luminaire and standard is also shown hereon.

b.Rear of building to be iljuminated by three (3) ordinary external lighting fixtures
mounted on the rear Wall in such a manner as to illuminate the immediate _envirans of
the building. ( bee Elevation View this sheet )

c.Any lights pliced in the residential zone shall be or standards not over ten (10)
feet in height.

7. #ropased screening to consist of o planting of dense

Tinimum in height.

verareen shrubs four (8) feet

8. Hours.
business and employee hours are from B;00 a.m. to 5 p.m-
Friday which are from 8:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.v. .

“onday thru Salturdzy. eacept

"73-2685PH

REISTERSTOWN FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION
REISTERSTOWN, MARYLAND

LOCATION PLAN FOR PROPOSED BUILDING
AT INTERSECTION OF REISTERSTOWN ROAD
AND CHESTNUT HILL LANE

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR BUSINESS
PARKING IN RESIDENTIAL ZONE

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
EILECTION DISTRICT 4TH

PREPARED BY:
THE WILSON T, BALLARD cO.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS
OWINGS MILLS, MARYLANO
DATE: FEB. 26,1973
DWG. NO.30I-448.°2
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